
American Farm Bureau Federation 
Scott Bennett
Director, Congressional Relations
600 Maryland Ave. SW, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20024 
Phone: (202) 406-3722
Email: scottb@fb.org

American Feed Industry Association 
Sarah Novak 
Vice President, Membership & Public Relations 
2101 Wilson Blvd. Suite 810 Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone: (703) 524-0810 
Email: snovak@afia.org  

American Sheep Industry Association 
Chase Adams  
Senior Policy and Information Director  
1014 East Capitol Street, NE, Suite 5 Washington, DC 20003 
Phone: (303) 771-3500  
Email: chase@sheepusa.org

American Association of Avian Pathologists 
Bob Bevans-Kerr 
Executive Director 
Phone: (904) 425-5735 
Email: aaap@aaap.info 

American Association of Bovine Practitioners
K. Fred Gingrich II, DVM
Executive Vice President
Phone: (419) 496-0685
Email: fred@aabp.org

Industry Expert List



American Association of Swine Veterinarians 
Harry Snelson, DVM
Executive Director 
Phone: (910) 221-516
Email: snelson@aasv.org

American Veal Association 
Dale Bakke 
President 
Phone: (920) 400-0265 
Email: avadbakke@outlook.com 

Donna Moenning 
Executive Director 
Phone: (507) 884-5118 
Email: donna@americanveal.com

Animal Agriculture Alliance 
Kay Johnson Smith 
President and CEO 
2101 Wilson Blvd. Suite 810-B Arlington, VA 22201 Phone: 
(703) 562-1412
Email: kjohnson@animalagalliance.org

Hannah Thompson-Weeman 
Vice President, Communications 
2101 Wilson Blvd. Suite 810-B Arlington, VA 22201 
Phone: (703) 562-1413 
Email: hthompson@animalagalliance.org 

Animal Health Institute 
Ron Phillips 
Vice President, Legislative and Public Affairs  
1325 G Street NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 
(202) 637-2440
Email: rphillips@ahi.org

Richard Carnevale, VMD 
Vice President, Regulatory, Scientific and International Affairs 
1325 G Street NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 
(202) 637-2440
Email: rcarnevale@ahi.org



Biotechnology Industry Organization 
Dana O'Brian 
Executive Vice President, Food and Agriculture 
1201 Maryland Avenue SW, Suite 900 Washington, DC 20014 
Email: dobrian@bio.org 

Dairy Management Inc. 
Scott Wallin 
Vice President, Industry Media Relations and Issues Management 
10255 West Higgins Road, Suite 900 Rosemont, IL 60018   
Email: scott.wallin@dairy.org 

Livestock Marketing Association 
Chelsea Good 
Vice President, Government & Industry Affairs 
Kansas City, MO 64153 
Phone: (816) 305-9540 
Email: cgood@lmaweb.com 

National Cattlemen’s Beef Association 
Kathy Simmons, DVM 
Chief Veterinarian 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20004 
Phone: (202) 879-9131 
Email: ksimmons@beef.org 

National Chicken Council 
Mike Brown 
President 
1152 15th St. NW, Suite 430 Washington, DC 20005 Email: 
mbrown@chickenusa.org 

Tom Super
Senior Vice President, Communications 
1152 15th St. NW, Suite 430 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 
(202) 296-2622 
Email: tsuper@chickenusa.org 

Ashley Peterson, PhD 
Senior Vice President, Science & Technology  
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 430 Washington, DC 20005 Phone: 
(202) 842-2345
Email: apeterson@chickenusa.org 



National Pork Board 
Brett Kaysen 
Assistant Vice President, Sustainability 
1776 NW 114th Street Clive, IA 50325
Phone: (515) 223 2766 
Email: bkaysen@pork.org

National Pork Producers Council 
Liz Wagstrom, DVM 
Chief Veterinarian 
122 C St. NW, Suite 875 Washington, DC 20001 
Phone: (202) 347-3600 
Email: wagstroml@nppc.org 

Dallas Hockman 
Vice President, Industry Relations 
P.O. Box 10383 Des Moines, IA 50306 
Phone: (515) 554-6059 
Email: hockmand@nppc.org 

National Renderers Association 
Nancy Foster 
President 
500 Montgomery Street, Suite 310 Alexandria, VA 
22314 Phone: (703) 683-0155 
Email: nfoster@nationalrenderers

National Turkey Federation 
Joel Brandenberger 
President and CEO 
1225 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400 Washington, DC 
20025 Phone: (202) 898-0100 
Email: jbrandenberger@turkeyfed.org 

Lisa Picard 
Senior Vice President, Policy, Trade and Regulatory 
Affairs  1225 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400 Washington, 
DC 20005 Phone: (202) 898-0100 
Email: lpicard@turkeyfed.org 



United Egg Producers 
Chad Gregory 
President 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 230 Alpharetta, GA 30005 
Phone: (770) 360-9220 
Email: chaduep@unitedegg.com 

Larry Sadler, PhD 
Vice President, Animal Welfare 
1720 Windward Concourse, Suite 230 Alpharetta, GA 30005 
Phone: (770) 360-9220 
Email: larryuep@unitedegg.com 

North American Meat Institute 
Eric Mittenthal 
Vice President, Public Affairs
1150 Connecticut Avenue, NW 12th Floor Washington, DC 
20036 Phone: (202) 587-4235 
Email: emittenthal@meatinstitute.org 

U.S. Poultry and Egg Association 
Gwen Venable 
Vice President, Communications   
1530 Cooledge Road, Tucker, GA 30084 
Phone: (770) 493-9401
Email: gvenable@uspoultry.org   

Paul Bredwell   
Vice President, Environmental Programs   
1530 Cooledge Road, Tucker, GA 30084  
Phone: (770) 493-9401   
Email: pbredwell@poultryegg.org




